



**PRODUCT CODE: 070372-0928**  
**UPC CODE: 00023700035608**

**Tyson® Fully Cooked, Whole Grain Hot & Spicy, Breaded Chicken Breast Chunks-CN, 630 pieces, 30 lb**

### Reasons to buy

- Available for commodity reprocessing - USDA 100103
- Made with whole muscle white meat for the same premium bite and texture of whole muscle but without the price
- Consistent piece sizes for easy CN portioning with an authentic made-from-scratch appearance
- Great Hot 'N' Spicy flavor that is Kid Tested, Kid Approved™

### Packaging Information

#### Master case

Servings Per Container: About 158

#### Case pack

Gross Weight: 31.483 lbs

Cube: 1.439 ft3

Length: 17 in

Height: 11.25 in

Width: 13 in

#### Pallet

Tie: 8

High: 6

### Nutritional Information

**Serving Size** 85 g

**Servings per Container** About 158

**Amount Per Serving** Daily Value % \*

**Calories** 160

**Calories from Fat** 70

**Total Fat** 8 g 12%

**Saturated Fat** 1.5 g 8%

**Trans Fat** 0 g

**Polyunsaturated Fat** 4 g

**Monounsaturated Fat** 2 g

**Cholesterol** 35 mg 12%

**Sodium** 270 mg 11%

**Total Carbohydrate** 8 g 3%

**Sugar** 1 g 0%

**Protein** 15 g 30%

**Vitamin A** 0%

**Vitamin C** 0%

**Calcium** 0%

**Iron** 6%

#### Ingredients

Boneless, skinless portioned chicken breast chunks with rib meat, whole wheat flour, water, contains 2% or less of the following: brown sugar, canola oil, carrot powder, citric acid, corn starch, extractives of paprika, garlic powder, isolated soy protein, leavening (cream of tartar, baking soda), maltodextrin, natural flavors, onion powder, salt, spices (including celery seed), sugar, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), yeast extract. Breading set in vegetable oil.



### Dietary needs

**Wheat**



**0 Trans Fat**

**Soybeans**



**Calorie Smart**



**No MSG**

### Storage

#### Shelf Life

365

#### Storage Temperature - Maximum

0 °F

#### Storage Temperature - Minimum

0 °F

### Preparation

#### Bake

PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Conventional Oven Preheat oven to 400°F. Place frozen chunks in a single layer on a parchment lined baking sheet. Heat for 16-19 minutes.

#### Convection

PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Convection Oven Preheat oven to 350°F. Place frozen chunks in a single layer on a parchment lined baking sheet. Heat for 10-13 minutes.

**Email:** customerservice@tysonfoodservice.com

**Phone Number:** 913-867-5309

© 2018 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks are registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.



# OIF03613: McCain® Mash Makers® Seasoned Mashed Potatoes Product

Best if used before 540 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or below

Suggested Quantity per Serving: 5 oz

Skin On: No

Packaging: 6/4.00 LB POLYBAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE.

### Case Config

Net weight inner pkg:  
Inner packs per case:  
Net weight case: 24lbs  
Gross weight case: 24.65lbs  
Case cube size:

### Dimensions

Width:  
Length:  
Depth:

### Bar Codes

UPC: 072714836138  
GTIN (Unit): 00072714836138  
GTIN (Case): 00072714836138  
GTIN (Pallet): 20072714836132  
Napa #: 891501E610996

### Ingredients:

Potatoes, Water. Contains 2% or less of Beta Carotene (color), Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Carob Bean Gum), Creamer (Whey, Whey Protein Concentrate), Modified Cellulose, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain Natural Color, Soybean Oil, Spices, Whole Milk Powder (Pasteurized Skim Milk, Cream).

### Nutrition Facts

Serving size: 140g  
Servings per container: 77.00

Amount per Serving:  
Calories: 130 Calories from fat: 35

	% of daily value
Total Fat: 4g	6%
Saturated Fat: 1g	5%
TransFat: 0g g	0%
MonoUnsaturatedFat: 1g	
PolyUnsaturatedFat: 2g	
Cholesterol: 4.5mg	1%
Sodium: 390mg	16%
Potassium: 250mg	250%
Total Carbohydrate: 20g	7%
Dietary fiber: 2g	9%
Sugars: 0.5g	
Protein: 2g	

Vitamin A: 0%      Vitamin C: 10%  
Calcium: 2%      Iron: 2%

## ALLERGENS

This product contains ingredients which may cause an allergic reaction to the following:



## PREPARATION FROM FROZEN

Microwave: Temp (°F): High Cook Time (min): 10 to 13

Stove Top: Temp (°F): Boiling Cook Time (min): 25 to 30

## SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Blend mashed potatoes with Ranch dressing mix and shredded Cheddar cheese.

Blend with roasted garlic and shredded Parmesan cheese.

# USDA Foods Product Information Sheet

For Child Nutrition Programs



## 100313— Corn, Whole Kernel, No Salt Added, Canned

Category: **Vegetables**  
Subgroup: **Starchy**



### PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

This product is U.S. Grade B whole kernel corn that is canned with no added salt. This item is available in cases containing six #10 cans.

### CREDITING/YIELD

- One case yields about 119 ½ -cup servings of heated, drained corn.
- CN Crediting: ½ cup cooked corn credits as ½ cup starchy vegetable.

### CULINARY TIPS AND RECIPES

- Corn can be added to many foods such as soups, chili, casseroles, burritos, salads, or roasted with spices for a flavorful side dish.
- Prepare canned corn in a colorful salad with black beans and peppers for a healthy entrée or side dish.
- To find culinary techniques and many recipe ideas visit [NFSMI](#) or [Team Nutrition](#).

### FOOD SAFETY INFORMATION

- For more information on safe storage and cooking temperatures, and safe handling practices, please refer to: [Developing a School Food Safety Program Based on the Process Approach to HACCP Principles](#).

### NUTRITION FACTS

Serving size: 1/2 cup (82g) corn, canned, no salt added, drained

#### Amount Per Serving

**Calories** 65

**Total Fat** 1g

Saturated Fat 0g

*Trans* Fat 0g

**Cholesterol** 0mg

**Sodium** 15mg

**Total Carbohydrate** 15g

Dietary Fiber 2g

Sugars 3g

**Protein** 2g

Source: [USDA National Nutrient Database](#)

**Allergen Information:** Please refer to allergen statement on the outside of the product package for vendor-specific information. For more information, please contact the product manufacturer.

Nutrient values in this section are from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference or are representative values from USDA Foods vendor labels. Please refer to the product's Nutrition Facts label or ingredient list for product-specific information.

VA 3164 6473  
12:35 3164-7

# LeGoût®

## DIRECTIONS / INSTRUCCIONES



### PREP DIRECTIONS:

1. Gradually whisk contents of package in 1 gallon (3.75 liters) of warm tap water.
2. Bring to a boil stirring frequently. Simmer 2 minutes.
3. Remove from heat. Pour gravy into serving container and maintain internal temperature of 165 °F for 1 minute.

### INSTRUCCIONES DE PREPARACIÓN:

1. Mezcle gradualmente el contenido del paquete en 1 galón (3.75 litros) de agua tibia.
2. Deje hervir agitando frecuentemente. Hierva a fuego lento durante 2 minutos.
3. Retire del fuego. Vierta el gravy en el recipiente para servir y conserve la temperatura interna del gravy de 165 °F durante 1 minuto.



### ALTERNATE DIRECTIONS:

1. Bring 3 quarts of water to a full rolling boil.
2. Combine 1 quart cool tap water and contents of pouch in a separate container.
3. Mix with a wire whisk until lump free. Pour water and contents of pouch into boiling water. Stir until gravy returns to a boil. Simmer for 2 minutes while constantly.
4. Remove from heat. Pour gravy into serving container and maintain internal temperature of 165F for 1 minute.

### INSTRUCCIONES ALTERNATIVAS:

1. Ponga 3 cuartos de galón de agua a hervir.
2. Combine 1 cuarto de galón de agua y el contenido de la bolsa en un recipiente separado.
3. Mezcle con un batidor de alambre hasta que no tenga grumos. Vierta la mezcla de agua con el contenido de la bolsa en el agua hirviente. Agite hasta que el gravy vuelva a hervir. Hierva a fuego lento durante 2 minutos mientras agita constantemente.
4. Retire del fuego. Vierta el gravy en el recipiente para servir y conserve la temperatura interna del gravy de 165 °F durante 1 minuto.

## Nutrition Facts/Información nutricional

Serving Size 1 Tbsp (7g) / Tamaño de la porción 1 Tbsp (7g)  
(makes 1/4 cup prepared) / (sirve para preparar 1/4 taza)  
Servings Per Container about 64 / Raciones por envase 64

Amount Per Serving / Cantidad por porción	
Calories / Calorías 25	Calories from Fat / Calorías de grasa 5
% Daily Value* / % Valor diario*	
Total Fat / Total de grasas 0.5g	1%
Saturated Fat / Grasas saturadas 0g	0%
Trans Fat / Grasas trans 0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat / Grasas poliinsaturada 0g	
Monounsaturated Fat / Grasas monoinsaturada 0g	
Cholesterol / Colesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium / Sodio 310mg	15%
Total Carbohydrate / Total de carbohidratos 4g	1%
Dietary Fiber / Fibra dietética 0g	0%
Sugars / Azúcares 1g	
Protein / Proteínas less than/menos de 1g	
Vitamin A / Vitamina A 0%	Vitamin C / Vitamina C 0%
Calcium / Calcio 0%	Iron / Hierro 0%

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs. Los porcentajes de valores diarios están basados en una dieta de 2,000 calorías. Sus valores diarios pueden ser mayores o menores según sus necesidades calóricas.

	Calories / Calorías:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat / Total de grasas	Less than / Menos de	65g	80g
Sat. Fat / Grasas saturadas	Less than / Menos de	21g	25g
Cholesterol / Colesterol	Less than / Menos de	300mg	300mg
Sodium / Sodio	Less than / Menos de	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate / Total de carbohidratos	Less than / Menos de	300g	300g
Dietary Fiber / Fibra dietética		25g	30g

**INGREDIENTS: BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, WHEY (MILK), WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, PALM OIL, SALT, MALTODEXTRIN, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, ONION POWDER, TURKEY POWDER, PAPRIKA AND TURMERIC (FOR COLOR), CARAMEL COLOR, SPICES, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVOR, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, DISODIUM INOSINATE.**

**INGREDIENTES: HARINA DE TRIGO BLANQUEADA, SUERO (LECHE), CONCENTRADO DE PROTEÍNA DE SUERO, ALMIDÓN DE MAÍZ MODIFICADO, PROTEÍNA DE SOJA HIDROLIZADA, ACEITE DE PALMA, SAL, MALTODEXTRINA, GLUTAMATO MONOSÓDICO, POLVO DE CEBOLLA, POLVO EN POLVO DE POLVO DE POLVO Y CÚRCUMA (PARA DAR COLOR), COLOR CARAMELO, ESPECIAS, POLVO DE AJO, SABOR NATURAL, GUANILATO DISÓDICO, INOSINATO DISÓDICO.**



Manufactured for / Fabricado por  
**Unilever Food Solutions**  
Unilever  
Lisle, IL 60532  
unileverfoodsolutions.us

FOR SMALLER QUANTITY PREPARATION /  
PARA PREPARAR UNA CANTIDAD MÁS PEQUEÑA  
INSTANT GRAVY MIX / MEZCLA PARA GRAVY INSTANTÁNEO

YIELD / RINDE	MEASURED / MEDIDAS	DRY WEIGHT / PESO SECO	W A
1 QUART/ CUARTO DE GALÓN	1 CUP/ TAZA	4 oz	1 QUARTO



83253987

0 37500 75006 7